* 50% spot and 50% FFA previous 12 months less broker commission

NORDEN – SECOND QUARTER AND FIRST HALF OF 2016 RESULTS | 30 Our business is global tramp shipping

FINANCIAL STRENGTH

Net committed cash (ultimo)

 Strong focus on cash flow generation

 Cash in low-risk deposit accounts and
securities

 Outstanding yard payments (incl. joint
ventures (50%))

 2016: USD 3 million

 2017: USD 61 million

 2018: USD 140 million

 2019: USD 25 million

 Total: USD 229 million

 Payments to NORDEN for assets held for
sale: USD 72 million

Capital structure

USDm Q2 2016 Q1 2016 Q4 2015 Q3 2015

Adjusted net interest
bearing assets*

-24 18 -6 32

T/C obligations -1,287 -1,371 -1,372 -1,366

Newbuilding instalments
less proceeds from vessel
sales

-146 -212 -185 -258

Revenue from coverage 549 592 574 552

Net commitments -908 -974 -989 -1,040

* Adjusted for prepayments on vessel sales and currency swaps.  Present values

NORDEN – SECOND QUARTER AND FIRST HALF OF 2016 RESULTS | 31 Our business is global tramp shipping

FLEET VALUES

USD ’000

Number Average dwt. Carrying amount/cost

Broker estimated
value of owned

vessels*
Broker estimated value of

charter party
Added

value

Dry Cargo

Post-Panamax 4.0   114,000 45 45 0   0

Panamax 6.0  79,000 127 87 30 -10

Supramax 12.5  65,000 257 214 0   -44

Handysize 12.0 35,000 141 100 20 -21

Tankers

MR 9.0 50,000 287 257 1   -29

Handysize 13.0 39,000 275 235 0   -40

Total 56.55 1,132 938 51 -143

Fleet values at 30 June 2016

NORDEN – SECOND QUARTER AND FIRST HALF OF 2016 RESULTS | 32 Our business is global tramp shipping

DRY CARGO FLEET OVERVIEW

NORDEN’s Dry Cargo fleet and values at 30 June 2016

Vessel type Capesize Post-Panamax Panamax Supramax Handysize Total

Vessels in operation

Owned vessels 0.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 12.0 25.5

Chartered vessels with a duration of more than 13 months 1.0 4.0 22.0 19.0 11.0 57.0

Total active core fleet 1.0 8.0 26.0 24.5 23.0 82.5

Chartered vessels with a duration of less than 13 months 0.0 1.2 60.0 65.6 16.1 142.9

Total active fleet 1.0 9.2 86.0 90.1 39.1 225.4

Vessels to be delivered

Owned vessels 0.0 0.0 2.0 7.0 0.0 9.0

Chartered vessels with a duration of more than 13 months 0.0 0.0 2.5 10.0 0.0 12.5

Total delivery to core fleet 0.0 0.0 4.5 17.0 0.0 21.5

Dry Cargo fleet values at 30 June 2016 (USD million)

Market value of owned vessels and newbuildings* 0.0 45.3 116.6 213.8 120.5 496.3

Theoretical value of purchase and extension options 0.6 2.2 4.8 5.1 0.1 12.8

* Active vessels and newbuildings including joint ventures, assets held for sale and charterparties, if any.

NORDEN – SECOND QUARTER AND FIRST HALF OF 2016 RESULTS | 33 Our business is global tramp shipping

PRODUCT TANKER FLEET OVERVIEW

NORDEN’s Tanker fleet and values at 31 March 2016

Vessel type LR1 MR Handysize Total

Vessels in operation

Owned vessels 0 9 13 22

Chartered vessels with a duration of more than 13 months 0 16 0 16

Total active core fleet 0 25 13 38

Chartered vessels with a duration of less than 13 months 0 2 0 2

Total active fleet 0 27 13 40

Vessels to be delivered